



RECEIVED-FPSC

00 AUG 15 AM 11:16

Public Service Commission

RECORDS AND REPORTING

DATE: August 14, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayó)
FROM: Division of Competitive Services (Isler) *DI*
RE: Docket No. 991980-TX - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of ALEC Certificate No. 5275 issued to USA Tele Corp. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees

By Order No. PSC-00-1227-SC-TX, issued July 7, 2000, the company had until July 28, 2000 to respond to the Show Cause Order. The Order stated that if the company did not respond, the \$500 fine shall be deemed assessed and should be paid by August 11, 2000. The Order went on to state that if the company did not pay the fine, the \$500 fine should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for collection. As of this date, the Commission has not received the company's payment. Accordingly, this docket should be closed.

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)
Division of Administration (Sewell)

A large, stylized handwritten signature or scribble in black ink, resembling a large 'S' or 'Z' shape.

OK
SM
8/15/00